PCN # TPS17042101_OBS
Issued Date: 3/9/2017
Issued By: Chris Capozzoli
Author: Chris Capozzoli
Change affects whole product family? Some
Part #'s affected (See attached if entire product family is affected)
Properties of Old vs. Changed Product:
Disposition of Old Product:

MVDU10024P 100w universal 24VDC Other RV 01 OBS TZZ Ok to PCN
MVDU6012P discontinued Other OBS TTT Ok to PCN
OPAA1DFL NEW ORDER CODE: OPAA-1-DF Other OBS TTT Ok to PCN
OPAA3MSL NEW ORDER CODE: OPTL-3-MSL Other OBS TTT Ok to PCN
OPAA3WSL NEW ORDER CODE: OPTL-3-WSL Other OBS TTT Ok to PCN
OPC11COLWD NEW ORDER CODE: OPC12COL Other RV 01 OBS TTT Ok to PCN
OPC11MED REPLACED BY OPC11MDIF Other OBS TTT Ok to PCN
OPGD1015S NEW ORDER CODE: OPAA-1-WSL Other RV 01 OBS TTT Ok to PCN
OPGD1427S NEW ORDER CODE: OPAA-1-OSL Other RV 01 OBS TTT Ok to PCN
OPGD1DIF5 NEW ORDER CODE: OPAA-1-DF Other OBS TTT Ok to PCN
OPGD3015S NEW ORDER CODE: OPTL-3-WSL Other OBS TTT Ok to PCN
OPGD3MICRO NEW ORDER CODE: OPTL-3-MSL Other OBS TTT Ok to PCN
OPIO1018S NEW ORDER CODE: OPAA-1-WSL Other OBS TTT Ok to PCN
OPIO11224S NEW ORDER CODE: OPAA-1-OSL Other RV 01 OBS TTT Ok to PCN
OPIO1DIF13 NEW ORDER CODE: OPAA-1-DF Other OBS TTT Ok to PCN
OPIO3018S NEW ORDER CODE: OPTL-3-WSL Other OBS TTT Ok to PCN
OPIO3MICRO NEW ORDER CODE: OPTL-3-MSL Other RV 01 OBS TTT Ok to PCN
OPK21012S NEW ORDER CODE: OPAA-1-WSL Other OBS TTT Ok to PCN
OPK21427S NEW ORDER CODE: OPAA-1-OSL Other OBS TTT Ok to PCN
OPK21DIF6 NEW ORDER CODE: OPAA-1-DF Other OBS TTT Ok to PCN
OPTX1016S NEW ORDER CODE: OPAA-1-WSL Other OBS TTT Ok to PCN
OPTX1825S NEW ORDER CODE: OPAA-1-OSL Other OBS TTT Ok to PCN
OPTX1DIF8 NEW ORDER CODE: OPAA-1-DF Other RV 01 OBS TTT Ok to PCN
OPTX3014S NEW ORDER CODE: OPTL-3-WSL Other OBS TTT Ok to PCN
OPTX3MICRO NEW ORDER CODE: OPTL-3-MSL Other OBS TTT Ok to PCN
OPXP1OVAL REPLACED WITH OPC11OVAL Other RV 01 OBS TTT Ok to PCN
OPXP1SPOT REPLACED WITH OPC11SPOT Other RV 01 OBS TTT Ok to PCN
PREPROD-SSL PREPRODUCTION Other OBS TZZ Ok to PCN
PRF0010641124X5 PROFILO 1' CW CLR; SUSPENDED Other RV 01 OBS TZZ Ok to PCN
PRF0010643124X5 PROFILO 1' WW CLR; SUSPENDED Other RV 01 OBS TZZ Ok to PCN
PRF0012441124X5 PROFILO 4' CW CLR; SUSPENDED Other RV 01 OBS TZZ Ok to PCN
PRF0012443124X5 PROFILO 4' WW CLR; SUSPENDED Other RV 01 OBS TZZ Ok to PCN
PRF0020641124X5 PROFILO 1' CW DIFFUSD; SUSPEND Other RV 01 OBS TZZ Ok to PCN
PRF0020643124X5 PROFILO 1' WW DIFFUSD; SUSPEND Other RV 01 OBS TZZ Ok to PCN
PRF0022441124X5 PROFILO 4' CW DIFFUSD; SUSPEND Other RV 01 OBS TZZ Ok to PCN
PRF0022443124X5 PROFILO 4' WW DIFFUSD; SUSPEND Other RV 01 OBS TZZ Ok to PCN
PS5100W277V P/S FOR FTM (TPYE A/ B) Other RV 01 OBS TZZ Ok to PCN
PS552W277V P/S, BRIG BRIDGE (TYPE A/B) Other RV 06 OBS TZZ Ok to PCN
PS5C017N01 POTTED TRAFFIC PWR SUPPLY Other RV A13780 OBS TZZ Ok to PCN
PS5V130N00 POTTED XP-IQ JPS130-PS24 Other OBS TZZ Ok to PCN